▪ Membrane automatically seals
damages when exposed to
water, ensuring long-term
waterproofing

▪ Higher lifespan, longer lifecycle

*Avoided Emissions Initiative led by the
World Business Council for Sustainable Development (WBCSD)

Cement-free Tile Adhesives

▪ Quick and easy to apply, increased efficiency
on job site and improved health & safety for
applicator

▪ 50% lower carbon footprint

STRONG BUSINESS EXECUTION
INNOVATION POWER

30

Conductive Flooring Systems for
Protection of Sensitive Equipment

▪ Sika conductive flooring systems eliminate
transfer of electrical charge to sensitive
electrical and electronic equipment

▪ Prevent damages to microelectronic parts

STRONG BUSINESS EXECUTION
DIGITAL SOLUTIONS – INCREASING VALUE OF REAL-TIME DATA

31

Real-time Monitoring and Repairing
▪ Built in sensors for lifelong tracking

and predictive maintenance

Higher Efficiency for Customers
▪ Digital solutions for faster analysis

and optimized usage

Data-enabled Innovation
▪ Insights to unlock innovation and

new opportunities

More Transparency
▪ Global digital lab for accelerated

R&D activities

FINANCIAL RESULTS

SALES 2024
7.4% GROWTH IN LOCAL CURRENCIES

33

in CHF mn 2023 2024

Net sales 11,238.6  11,763.1

Organic growth +125.5

Acquisition effect +709.9

Currency effect -310.9
11,239

11,763

2023 Org. Acq. FX 2024

+1.1%

+6.3%

-2.7%

in CHF mn 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Sales 7,877.5 9,252.3 10,491.8 11,238.6 11,763.1

SALES GROWTH LAST FIVE YEARS
STRONG GROWTH IN VARYING ENVIRONMENTS

-3.8%

15.1%
13.1%

1.2% 1.1%

2.0%

2.7%

13.3%

6.3%

-4%

1%

6%

11%

16%

15.8%

acquisition

organic

in LC

34

14.5%

7.4%

17.1%

3.4%

7.2%

INCOME STATEMENT
STRONG GROWTH, OVER-PROPORTIONAL PROFITABILITY DEVELOPMENT

35

in CHF mn 2023 NS 2024 NS Growth

Net sales 11,238.6   100% 11,763.1   100% +4.7%

Gross result 6,024.8 53.6% 6,416.0 54.5% +6.5%

Personnel costs -2,006.8 -17.8% -2,143.6 -18.2% +6.8%

Other OPEX -1,973.3 -17.6% -2,002.9 -17.0% +1.5%

EBITDA 2,044.7 18.2% 2,269.5 19.3% +11.0%

Depreciation and amortization -495.6 -4.4% -555.6 -4.7% +12.1%

EBIT 1,549.1 13.8% 1,713.9 14.6% +10.6%

Interest and financial expenses (net) -212.7 -150.9 -29.1%

Income taxes -273.8 -315.4 +15.2%

Net profit 1,062.6 9.5% 1,247.6 10.6% +17.4%

Tax rate 20.5% 20.2%

2,044.7
18.2%

2,170.1
19.3%

2,287.6
19.4%

2,269.5
19.3%

1.1%

0.7%
0.3%-0.9% -0.1%

M&A cost
(MBCC)

Organic Material
Margin

improvement

Non-Mat Cost
Growth / Negative

Leverage

MBCC Synergies /
Dilution

M&A &
Integration cost

(MBCC)

MBCC:
Additional Dilution: -0.3%
Incremental Synergies: +0.6%

EBITDA IMPROVEMENT 2024
STRATEGIC LEVERS DRIVING IMPROVEMENT

36

EBITDA FY 23
(reported)

EBITDA FY 24
(excl. M&A Cost)

EBITDA FY 23
(excl. M&A Cost)

EBITDA FY 24
(reported)

OPERATING FREE CASH FLOW DEVELOPMENT
SOLIDLY ABOVE 10% NET SALES TARGET...

37

7.2%

12.7%

16.0%

9.8%

8.2%

12.8%
11.9%

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

OFCF % of Net Sales
 at actual FX